
PERSONNEL DIRECTORY - KENTUCKY EXTENSION HOMEMAKERS ASSOCIATION STATE BOARD 

Updated April 26, 2021 

 
STATE OFFICERS 

 

  NAME MAILING ADDRESS COUNTY TERM PHONE / E-MAIL 

PRESIDENT Karen Hill 2656 Irish Ivy Lane 
Henderson, KY 42420 Henderson 2019-2022 

270-826-5291 
270-860-7333 cell 
khillrd@yahoo.com 

1st VICE PRESIDENT / PROGRAM Sharon Wood 11 Cindy Ann Avenue 
Campbellsville, KY 42718 Taylor 2017-2020* 

270-789-1388 
502-693-5611 cell 
gswood4@windstream.net 

2nd VICE PRESIDENT / MEMBER 
RESOURCES Lois Pressgrove 103 Highland Drive 

Bardstown, KY 40004 Nelson 2018-2021 502-349-6860 
loisp@bardstowncable.net 

SECRETARY Judy Jackson 5770 Elliston-Mt. Zion Road 
Dry Ridge, KY 41035 Grant 2019-2022 

859-428-3187 
859-462-3187 
judycjackson@yahoo.com 

TREASURER Harlene Welch 207 Fifth Street 
Cynthiana, KY 41031 Harrison 2017-2020* 859-298-9460 

harlenewelch@gmail.com 
 

STATE CHAIRMEN 
 

CULTURAL ARTS & HERITAGE Marilyn Watson 2286 Melwood Drive 
Henderson, KY 42420 Henderson 2018-2021 270-827-1385 

MJMW1315@twc.com 

ENVIRONMENT, HOUSING & 
ENERGY Debbie Pierce 429 Marsailles Rd 

Versailles, KY  40383 Woodford 2018-2020* 
859-873-9165 
859-533-8422 cell 
debbiegpierce54@gmail.com  

FAMILY & INDIVIDUAL 
DEVELOPMENT Leonidisa Mundelius 675 Ky Hwy 198 

Stanford, KY  40484 Lincoln 2018-2021 606-669-8942 
leoni@mundelius.com 

FOOD, NUTRITION & HEALTH Julie Hook 74 County Road 1021 
Cunningham, KY 42035 Carlisle 2017-2020* 270-559-8603 

julie.hook@carlisle.kyschools.us 

*Term continuing to June2021. 



4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT Cathy Kunkel-Mains 13127 Madison Pike 
Morning View, KY 41063 Kenton 2019-2022 859-512-9882 

cakuma50@gmail.com 

INTERNATIONAL Becky Clay 7668 Ky Route 580 
Oil Springs, KY 41238 Johnson 2018-2021 606-367-4539 

Beckygrace_07@hotmail.com 

LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT Karen Yerkey 6992 Hwy 1740 
Hardinsburg, KY 40143-6182 Breckinridge 2017-2020* 270-668-5963 

kyerkey7@gmail.com 

MANAGEMENT & SAFETY Elaine Stevens 5541 US Highway 60 W 
Paducah, KY 42001 McCracken 2019-2022 270-210-4013 

mesteven@comcast.net 

MARKETING & PUBLICITY Jennifer Williams 3408 Pavilion Lane 
Bellbrook, OH 45305 Grant 2017-2020* 859-445-8840 

jjennifer143@gmail.com 

 
AREA HOMEMAKER PRESIDENTS 

 

PURCHASE Nancy Smith 2495 St. Rt. 1124 
Mayfield, KY 42066 Graves 2020-2023 nancysmith@wk.net 

PENNYRILE Donna Settle 1725 Highland Lick Rd 
Elkton, KY 42220 Todd 2019-2022 

270-604-0192 (cell) 
270-277-9239 
settle09@wildblue.net 

GREEN RIVER Edna McCrady 3551 Bold Forbes Way 
Owensboro, KY 42303 Daviess 2016-2021 270-929-6591 

ednamccrady@gmail.com 

MAMMOTH CAVE Emily Hayes 729 Montgomery Road 
Auburn, KY 42206-8333 Logan 2018-2021 ehayes@logantele.com 

270-542-4287 

LAKE CUMBERLAND Cyndy Humble 1687 Tebbs Bend Road 
Campbellsville, KY 42718 Taylor 2018-2021 

270-469-3732 
571-216-3186 cell 
humblec@msn.com 

LINCOLN TRAIL Diane McCamish 770 Santa Fe Trail 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Hardin 2019-2022 270-506-2624 

pdmccamis@yahoo.com 

LOUISVILLE Dottie Crouch 8851 Highway 55 
Campbellsburg, KY 40011 Oldham 2017-2021 502-724-2032 

bodotcr@yahoo.com 

NORTHERN KENTUCKY Patsy Kinman 310 Falmouth Street 
Williamstown, KY 41097-4954 Grant 2019-2022 859-760-6641 

fpatsy84@gmail.com 

*Term continuing to June 2021. 



FORT HARROD Mattie Spaulding 1200 Wildcat Road 
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342-9698 Anderson 2017-2021 

502-839-0745 
502-680-6235 cell 
mattiespaulding@outlook.com 

BLUEGRASS Carol Dziubakowski 207 Victoria Way 
Georgetown, KY 40324 Scott 2018-2021 502-868-9470 

caroldz@bellsouth.net 

LICKING RIVER Ann Porter P.O. Box 88 
Washington, KY  41096 Mason 2018-2021 606-584-2510 

annsporter42@gmail.com 

NORTHEAST Nancy Snouse 117 Meadowlark Road 
Russell, KY 41169 Greenup 2019-2022 

606-388-2449 home 
740-963-0111 cell 
wsnouse@msn.com 

QUICKSAND VACANT     

WILDERNESS TRAIL Vicky Greenwell 231 Sherman Lane 
London, KY 40744 Laurel 2019-2022 vickygreenwell@windstream

.net 

 
OTHER 

(non-voting Board members) 
 

PARLIAMENTARIAN Alice Brown 44 Tipton Drive 
Greenup, KY 41144-6621 Greenup 2019-2022 606-473-5121 

albrown44@zoominternet.net 

MASTER FARM HOMEMAKER Peggy Cox 396 Mill Bluff Road 
Fredonia, KY 42411 Caldwell 2018-2021 270-625-0012 

g_pcox@bellsouth.net 

KEAFCS PRESIDENT Mindy McCulley 
116 Erikson Hall 
University of Kentucky 
Lexington, KY 40506-0050 

 2021 859-218-1544 (O) 
mindy.mcculley@uky.edu 

KEHA ADVISOR Kim Henken 
102 Erikson Hall 
University of Kentucky 
Lexington, KY 40506-0050 

  
859-257-3887 (O) 
859-257-7565 (F) 
khenken@uky.edu 

Assistant Director,  
Family & Consumer Sciences 
Extension 

Dr. Jennifer Hunter 
(Darlene Tipton, 
Administrative 
Services Assistant) 

102 Erikson Hall 
University of Kentucky 
Lexington, KY  40506-0050 

  

859-257-3887 (O) 
859-257-9032 (F) 
jhunter@uky.edu 
(dtipton@uky.edu) 

 



ADVISORS TO STATE CHAIRMEN (not on KEHA Board) 
 

CULTURAL ARTS & HERITAGE 
ADVISOR Jeanne Badgett 

208 Erikson Hall, U.K. 
Lexington, KY 40506-0050 

Fayette 
 859-257-1146 (O) 

jeanne.badgett@uky.edu 

ENVIRONMENT, HOUSING & 
ENERGY ADVISOR Sarah Hanks 

107 Erikson Hall, U.K. 
Lexington, KY 40506-0050 

Fayette 
 859-218-3323 (O) 

859-257-7565 (F) 
sarahlovetthanks@uky.edu 

FAMILY & INDIVIDUAL 
DEVELOPMENT ADVISOR Amy Hosier Kostelic 

305 Funkhouser Building, U.K. 
Lexington, KY 40506-0054 

Fayette 

 
 859-257-7163 (O) 

859-257-3212 (F) 
amy.hosier@uky.edu 

FOOD, NUTRITION & HEALTH 
ADVISOR Heather Norman-Burgdolf 218 Funkhouser Building, U.K. 

Lexington, KY 40506-0054 
Fayette 

 
 859-257-7480 (O) 

heather.norman@uky.edu 

4-H/YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 
ADVISOR Isaac Hilpp 

State 4-H Office 
212 Scovell Hall, U.K. 
Lexington, KY 40546-0064 

Fayette 

 
 859-218-0990 (O) 

859-257-7180 (F) 
isaac.hilpp@uky.edu 

INTERNATIONAL ADVISOR Kim Spillman 
303C Erikson Hall 
University of Kentucky 
Lexington, KY 40506-0050 

Fayette 
 859-257-7779 (O) 

kspill@uky.edu 

LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT 
ADVISOR 

 
Sally Mineer 
 

117 Erikson Hall, U.K. 
Lexington, KY 40506-0050 

Fayette 
 859-257-4702 (O) 

859-257-7565 (F) 
sally.mineer2@uky.edu 

MANAGEMENT & SAFETY 
ADVISORY Kelly May 

112 Erikson Hall, U.K. 
Lexington, KY 40506-0050 

Fayette 

 
 859-562-2304 (O) 

859-257-7565 (F) 
k.may@uky.edu 

MARKETING & PUBLIC RELATIONS Mindy McCulley 
116 Erikson Hall 
Lexington, KY 40506-0050 

Fayette 

 
 859-218-1544 (O) 

859-257-7565 (F) 
mindy.mcculley@uky.edu  

   
     Updated April 26, 2021
 


